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SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
DATE/LOCATION/TIME 

LEAD (Co-Lead) 

1 Outcomes Meets the 1st Tuesday every 
other month-La Vista Room 
From 11:30 A.M. - 1:00 P.M. 
(Virtual Meetings as of 
June 2020) 

Emily Trask and Eileen Quinn-O'Malley 
EvTrask@ucsd.edu 

Eileen.Quinn-OMalley@sdcounty.ca.gov 

CYF Representatives: 
Yael.Koenig@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Amanda.Lance-Sexton@sdcounty.ca.gov 

2 Early Childhood Meets the 2nd Monday of the 
month: 
3160 Camino Del Rio South, 
Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92123 
From 11:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M. 
(Virtual Meetings as of May 
2020) 

Aisha Pope and Ginger Bial
APope@centerforchildren.org 

VBial@rchsd.org

CYF Representative: 
Shannon.Jackson@sdcounty.ca.go

v 

3 Education Advisory Ad Hoc Meets as needed. Heather Nemour 
Heather.Nemour@sdcoe.net

CYF Representative: 
Edith.Mohler@sdcounty.ca.gov 

4 Transition Age Youth (TAY) 
Council 

Meets Quarterly the 4th 
Wednesday of the month- 
from 3:00 - 4:30 P.M. at 
National University, 9388 
Lightwave Ave. Room 118, San 
Diego, CA 92123 
(Virtual Meetings as of May 
2020) 

Alisha Eftekhari 
Alicia.Eftekhari@sdcounty.ca.gov 

CYF Representative: 
Michael.Miller@sdcounty.ca.gov 

5 CYF Change Agents Developing 
Recovery Excellence (CADRE) 

Meets Quarterly-2nd Thursday of 
the month - 5095 Murphy 
Canyon Road, Suite 320, 
San Diego, CA 92123 
From 1:30 - 3:00 P.M. 
(Virtual Meetings as 
of May 2020) 

Julie McPherson and Marissa Varond 
JMcPherson@comresearch.com 

Marisa.Varond@mcalisterinc.com 

CYF Representative: 
Shannon.Jackson@sdcounty.ca.gov 

6 Cultural Competency Resource 
Team (CCRT) 

Meets the 1st Friday of the 
month- 6367 Alvarado Court 
Suite 105, San Diego CA 92120 
From 10:00 to 11:30 A.M. 
(Virtual Meetings as of May 
2020) 

Piedad Garcia and Charity White-Voth 
Piedad.Garcia@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Charity.White-Voth@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Private Sector Representative: 
RLozada@harmoniumsd.org 

CYF Representative: 
Edith.Mohler@sdcounty.ca.gov 
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SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
DATE/LOCATION/TIME 

LEAD (Co-Lead) 

7 Family and Youth Sector Family Voice Town Hall 
Meeting 
Weekly virtual meetings per 
region (North, South, East and 
Central). Calendar access: 

https://namisandiego.org/calen 

dar/ 
For more information email 
CYFLiaison@namisd.org or call 
(858) 987-2980

Suzette Southfox and Valerie Hebert 
 ValerieHebert@namisd.org 

SuzetteSouthfox@namisd.org 

CYF Rep: 
Edith.Mohler@sdcounty.ca.gov

Family Youth Focus Group 
Weekly virtual meetings. 
Calendar access: 

https://namisandiego.org/calen 

dar/ 
For more information email 
CYFLiaison@namisd.org or call 
(858) 987-2980

Youth, Family Support Partners 
Subcommittee 
Meets every 3rd Thursday of 
the month from 1:30 - 3:00 
P.M. Shift to (Virtual meetings
as of March 2020)

8 Private Sector Meets as an Ad Hoc group when 
projects/initiatives arise. 

Minola Clark Manson 
Mcmanson@sdsu.edu 

CYF Rep: CYF COR’s by Invitation 

9 Executive Meets the 4th Monday of the 
month- Conference Call 
from 10:00 - 10:30 A.M. 

Valerie Hebert & Violeta Mora
Valerie.Hebert@sdcounty.ca.gov 

VioMora@sdcoe.net

CYF Lead: Yael Koenig 
Grisel.Ortega@sdcounty.ca.gov 

10 Children’s Mental Health Well 
Being Celebration 

Youth Mental Health Well 
Being Virtual Celebration
May 2022 - Date TBD

Renee Cookson, Suzette Southfox and 
Valerie Hebert 

ReneeCookson@namisd.org 
ValerieHebert@namisd.org 

SuzetteSouthfox@namisd.org 
CYF Representative: 

Edith.Mohler@sdcounty.ca.gov
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